R D e K AL LS L o8 s ek ity T il % . ” . ,'f A )
BRSTRT w A E St T 75 o A o s LT IR My . e . J g W i« s
S WA A wA, ® o SN b8 T A s vt R &
% N S g i R L T R P ! W * : g, O (3 Sl ) e

ESTABLISHED 1958

NEW JERSEY STATE MOC CHAMPIONS
1977

PAROCHIAL “‘A” STATE CHAMPIONS
1970 1977

BERGEN COUNTY MOC CHAMPIONS

1973 1974 1976 1977 1979 1980
1981 1982 1983 1985 1990

BERGEN COUNTY GROUP CHAMPIONS

1966 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976
1977 1981 1982 1983 1990 2018 2019

WWW.BERGENCATHOLIC.ORG




| BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

Bergen Catholic High School is a diverse, Catholic community, which prepares young men to become dynamic global
leaders by deepening religious faith, developing academic excellence, and strengthening social consciousness and

responsibility in accordance with the Essential Elements of an Edmund Rice Christian Brother Education.

ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

The mission of the Bergen Catholic Athletic Department is to augment the academic, spiritual, and social program of
Bergen Catholic High School by attempting to provide opportunities for those students who seek to continue their growth
to Christian maturity through participation in a chosen sport.

The Bergen Catholic Crusaders compete in 18 different sports as part of the NJSIAA and participate as an active member
of the Big North Conference. BC has won 623 championships since the school's inception in 1955.

SPORTSMANSHIP

Today's contest is being conducted according to the rules of the New Jersey State High School Athletic Association.
These rules provide for fair competition among players. Spectators can help promote good sportsmanship by observing
the rules of fair play. Any verbal, written, or physical conduct related to race, gender, ethnicity, disability, sexual
orientation or religion shall not be tolerated, could subject the violator to ejection, and may result in penalties being
assessed against your team. Each one is requested to take personal responsibility for keeping this competition at a high
level of good sportsmanship.

ADMINISTRATION

Assistant Principal for

President Dr. Brian Mahoney Instructional Technology Al Spiegel

. . . Assistant Principal for
Principal Timothy McElhinney Student Services Beth Walter
Assistant Principal Pete Coleman Athletic Director Brendan McGovern
Dir. Of Operations and Finance  Scott Hirschmugl Associate AD Joe Haemmerle
Vice President of Admissions Matt Rosa Athletic Trainer Mike VanKoppen

ALL-SPORTS CHAMPION BANNER

The Crusaders won the NNJIL All-Sports Banner 15 times: 1985, 86, 87, 88, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 97, 98, 99, 2000
until the award was discontinued, prior to the dissolution of the league.

The Lou Molino Big North Conference All-Sports Banner in the United Division recognizes the athletic program that
places highest in all Division sports among Boys Schools. BC has won this title six out of a possible seven years. The

Crusaders also won All-Sports Titles in the inaugural season (2012-2013).
2012-2013 2015-2016 2017-2018

2014-2015 2016-2017 2018-2019

CONTACT BERGEN CATHOLIC

Phone: 201-261-1844 E-mail:
Fax: 201-599-9507 FirstInitialLastName@bergencatholic.org

1040 Oradell Avenue, Oradell, NJ, 07649

Web: www.bergencatholic.org




MASCOT, COLORS, MOTTO AND ALMA MATER

Colors: Scarlet & Gold Motto: Deus Vult (God Wills It)

LEAD ON BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH

Nickname: Crusaders

By, James Obrotka

Lead on Bergen Catholic High
Lift your banner to the sky
Sons of scarlet, sons of gold

In honor brave and bold
B for bravery without guile
C for Catholic all the while
H for hearts until we’re old
S for scarlet tinged with gold
Honor bound we’ll always be.
Filled with real sincerity.

Alma mater with all pride Is Bergen Catholic High!

WELCOME TO ORADELL, NEW JERSEY

HOME OF BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL

We strive to be good neighbors with the families of Oradell. In doing so, please be aware of the following to

make your visit a safe and pleasant one.
Please note the “Emergency No Parking” zones which may be in effect for various Crusader sporting events.
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Please be aware no backpacks, food nor drink will be allowed into the game on Saturday.
Thank you for your cooperation in making Game Day a great day for High School Football!

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL IS FOUNDED AND STAFFED BY THE

EDMUND RICE CHRISTIAN BROTHERS




CRUSADER CROSS-COUNTRY SCHEDULE 2023
HEAD COACH: MR. JOSH POWERS

DAY/DATE TIME 3'31) STATE  VENUE
Sat, Sep 9 TBD Season Opener NJ Darlington Park
Wed, Sept 13 4:30 PM Big North Conference Batch Meet NJ Darlington Park
Sat, Sep 16 TBD Back to the Mountain NJ Garret Mountain
Sat, Sep 23 7:30AM Six Flags Invitational NJ Six Flags, Jackson
Sat, Sep 30 TBD New Balance Shore Coaches Invitational NJ Holmdel County Park
Tue, Oct 3 4:30 PM Big North Conference Divisional Championships NJ Darlington Park
Sat, Oct 14 9:00 AM Bergen County Group Championships NJ Darlington Park
Sat, Oct 21 11:40 AM Bergen Meet of Champions NJ Darlington Park
Tue, Oct 24 4:00 PM Doc Braver Championship NJ Darlington Park
Sun, Oct 29 TBD NJCTC Championships NJ Oak Ridge Park, Clark
Sat, Nov 4 TBD State Group Championships NY Holmdell County Park
Sat, Nov 12 TBD State Meet of Champions NJ Holmdell County Park
Sat, Nov 25 TBD Northeast Regional Qualifying NY Bowdoin Park

CRUSADER CROSS COUNTRY MEMBERS IN THE
BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL HALL OF FAME

COACHES INDUCTED

Jim Sok Dave Faherty ‘63 Tom Fuchs Al Naimo

ATHLETES INDUCTED

Art Prior '59 Bill Mahon ‘71 John Malone ‘78
Dave Faherty '63 Frank Courtney '72 Harry Carle ‘85
Larry Connolly '67 Bill Leonard ‘78 Jr. Meloro '91

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL - 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 - 201-261-1844
WWW.BERGENCATHOLIC.ORG




CROSS COUNTRY TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

STATE MEET OF CHAMPIONS: 1977

STATE GROUP CHAMPIONS: 1970,1977

COUNTY MEET OF CHAMPIONS: 1973,1974,1976,1977,1979,1980, 1981, 1982, 1983, 1985, 1990

COUNTY GROUP CHAMPIONS: 1963,1966,1970,1971,1972,1973,1974,1975,1976,1977,1981, 1982, 1983, 1990, 2018, 2019
NJ CATHOLIC TRACK CONFERENCE: 1972, 1973,1974

NO. NJ CATHOLIC FEDERATION: 1966, 1968, 1970

TRI-COUNTY CONFERENCE: 1960, 1961,1962,1963, 1964, 1965
NNJIL: 1982,1983, 1985, 1990, 1993, 2005
BIG NORTH UNITED RED: 2018

CRUSADER CROSS COUNTRY HEAD COACHES

Coach Years Championships
TOC State BCCA MOC BCCA Group League

John Bell 1958-60 1
Jim Sok 1961-66 1 6
Dave Faherty 1967-80 1 2 6 8 5
Tom Fuchs 1981-95 6 4 5
Al Naimo 1996-2011 1
John Downey 2012-15

Bill Leonard, Sr. 2016-19 1 1
Pat Tuohy 2020

Josh Powers. 2021-Present 1

FIRST PAROCHIAL “A" STATE CHAMPION TEAM - 1970
T. Sheridan, T. McCarthy, L. Ciacco, W. Roberts, J. Smith, F. Courtney, W. Carroll, F. Note, B. Neuman, Coach Faherty

N



HISTORY OF THE STATE MEET OF CHAMPIONS (1972-PRESENT)

*  In 1972 only the top 10 individuals in every race qualified. There was no team scoring.

= From 1973-1977 two teams and five individuals qualified.

. From 1978-1990, three teams and 10 individuals qualified.

*  In1991and 1992, three boys teams and 12 individuals qualified and four girls teams and 12 individuals qualified.

*  From 1993 to 1996, three teams qualified in each group and the next 10 individuals not on a qualifying team.

. From 1997-1999, three teams qualified from each group and a 19th wild card team qualified on the basis of combined team times. The top 10 individuals in each group qualify and
10 wild cards qualified from the six group races who did not otherwise qualify.

. Starting in 2000, a second wild card team (20™ overall) was also selected on the basis of combined team times.

= Athird wild card was added in 2016.

= Starting in 2018, only the first two teams from each group advanced to the Meet of Champions along with eight wild cards selected from a merge of the six group races.

STATE MEET OF CHAMPIONS QUALIFIERS (1972-PRESENT)

Year Athlete Place Team Finish
1973 Marty Carle gt Team 2"
Frank Morgan 10"
1974 Kevin Byme 2 Team 61
1976 Vin Deuschel 4t Team 2"
1977 Bill Leonard 1t Team 1%
Vin Deuschel 2n
1978 Quentin Franklin g
1979 Sean Gormley 31
Larry Moloney g
1980 Team 31
1981 Team 31
1982 John Gaudio 5 Team 31
1983 Harry Carle gt Team 31
1984 Harry Carle 5t
1985 Doug Palmadessa 2n
John Murphy 10"
1990 J.R. Meloro 75
1993 Jason Weber 11t
Kevin Gilman 24
1994 Kevin Gilman 6
1995 Kevin Gilman 11t
2005 Tim Burke {7
2016 Caleb Shaia gt

2018 Braedon Fiume 3



ALL-COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY ATHLETES 1965-PRESENT

Year
1965
1966

1968
1969

1970

1971

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1*Team
Chris Clarke
Chris Clarke
Larry Connolly
Mark Herko
Mark Herko
Bill Mahon

Bill Mahon

Bill Roberts
Mike Scarbrough
Frank Courtney

Frank Noto

Vin Deuschel
Frank Stanton
Bill Leonard

Vin Deuschel
John Malone
Quentin Franklin

Sean Gormely

2" Team

Mike Scarbrough

Marty Carle
Frank Moran
Jim Sanseverro
Mike Rice
Chris Carle
Brian Byme

Joe Acanfora

Quentin Franklin

Sean Gormely
Gene Carle
Larry Moloney
Joe McVeigh
Bill Fletcher

Brian Daly

3" Team Honorable Mention

Frank Courtney

Frank Noto

Gerry Pfeuger

Tom Glynn

Chris Carle
Vin Deuschel
Bill Leonard
Pat McKeon
Jim Brennan

Mike Collins



ALL-COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY ATHLETES 1965-PRESENT

Year

1981

1982
1983

1984
1985
1987
1988

1990
1992
1995
1997
1998

1999
2001
2002
2005
2006
2007

2008

2009
2011
2012
2014
2016
2017
2018

1 Team 2" Team

Bill Fletcher John Gaudio
Tom Meloro
Mike Sullivan

John Gaudio Steve Reynolds

Harry Carle Tom LaManna

Dennis McNerney

Harry Carle Kevin Conway
Doug Palmadessa
T. Michaels

T. Michaels
J.R. Meloro
J.R. Meloro Jeff Varisco

Brian Gilman

Kevin Gilman

Ryan Miller
Greg Holz
Ryan Miller

Ken Sinkovitz

Ken Sinkovitz

Tim Burke

Tim Burke
Michael Whalen
Caleb Shaia Braedon Fiume
Braedon Fiume
Braedon Fiume Elias Shaia

3" Team Honorable Mention

Steve Reynolds

Kevin Conway
Jim Sugrue

Gerry Breen

Ryan Miller

J.C.O'Hara

Ryan Hayes
Dan McNeely
Sean VonOhlen
Dan McNeely
Sean VonOhlen
Sean VonOhlen

Michael Whalen
Matt Morano
Mike Sondej

Connor Secora

Jack Welch



BC CROSS COUNTRY ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

harrier noun ()

har-ri-er|'her-é-ar

'ha-re-
2
radarunner ona CFOSS-COUﬂtI’y team

https://www.merriam-webster.com/dictionary/harrier

‘Lé'“—m N All Three Athletes ONCE, but Charlie McGill sketched Kevin Byrne
Oog 55& HOLIC twice. The second was his AOW sketch.

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL - 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 — 201-261-1844
WWW.BERGENCATHOLIC.ORG




CRUSADER CROSS COUNTRY RECORD HOLDER LIST

VENUE

DARLINGTON COUNTY PARK
Mahwah, Bergen County, NJ

3.1 miles (5K)

(1992 - present)

TIME/MARK

15:97

ATHELETE

Caleb Shaia

YEAR

2016

GARRET MOUNTAIN RESERVE
Passaic County, NJ

3.1 miles (5K)

(1980 - present)

15:54

Harry Carle

1984

HOLMDEL PARK

Holmdel, Monmouth County, NJ
3.1 miles (5K)

(1979 - present)

16:24

John Gaudio

1982

VAN CORTLANDT PARK
Bronx, NY

2.5 miles

(1970 - present)

12:46

Mike Scarbrough

1971

VAN SAUN PARK
Paramus, Bergen County, NJ
2.5 miles

(1970-1983)

12:39

Frank Courtney

1971

VAN SAUN PARK
Paramus, Bergen County, NJ
3.1 miles (5K)
(1984-2000)

15:31

JR Meloro

1990

WARINACO PARK
Roselle, Union County, NJ
3.2 miles

(1970 - present)

16:04

Harry Carle

1984

GREYSTONE

Morris Plains, Morris County, NJ
3.1 miles (5K)

(2017 - present)

16:06

Braedon Fiume

2017

OAK RIDGE PARK
Clark, Union County, NJ
3.1 miles (5K)

(2017 - present)

16:46.15

Thomas Rogers

2022

OCEAN BREEZE FACILITY

Staten Island, Richmond County, NY
3.1 miles (5K)

(2017 - present)

16:40.00

Thomas Rogers

2022

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL — 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 — 201-261-1844
WWW.BERGENCATHOLIC.ORG




CRUSADER BERGEN MEET OF CHAMPIONS HISTORY

TEAM BMOC CHAMPIONS

YEAR COACH POINTS VENUE

1973 Dave Faherty 74 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1974 Dave Faherty 62 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1976 Dave Faherty 79 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1977 Dave Faherty 39 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1979 Dave Faherty 61 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1980 Dave Faherty 1 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1981 Tom Fuchs 29 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1982 Tom Fuchs 68 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1983 Tom Fuchs 56 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1985 Tom Fuchs 712 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1990 Tom Fuchs 64 Darlington County Park, Mahwah

INDIVIDUAL BMOC CHAMPIONS

YEAR CHAMPION TIME VENUE

1974 Kevin Byrne 15:06.7 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1984 Harry Carle 15:58.3 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson

COUNTY MEET OF CHAMPIONS WINNERS — 1330

r. Fuchs (coach}, J.R. Meloro, D. Amend, J. Varisco Mr. Nalmo {(coach)
2nd row: G. Breen, S. Boeckels, B. Qilman, J Fitzsimmons, S. Regan

varsity-(L to R) 1st row: M

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL — 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 — 201-261-1844
WWW.BERGENCATHOLIC.ORG




CRUSADER HARRIERS AT BERGEN MEET OF CHAMPIONS

‘ TEAM ‘ ATHLETE
YEAR | PLACE  POINTS | PLACE NAME TIME
GARRET MOUNTAIN - 2.9 MILES
1973 1 74 3 Frank Moran 15:27
1973 1 74 15 Jim Sanservero 15:56
1973 1 74 17 Bill Duffy 15:59
1973 1 74 23 Mike Rice 16:09
1974 1 62 1 Kevin Byrne 15:06.7
1974 1 62 7 Brian Byrne 15:32
1974 1 62 13 Chris Carle 15:45
1974 1 62 17 Mike Rice 15:51
1974 1 62 24 Joe Acanfora 16:02
1975 2 105 14 Chris Carle 15:47
1975 2 105 19 Tom Glynn 15:53
1975 2 105 20 Vin Deuschel 15:53
1975 2 105 22 Frank Stanton 15:59
1976 1 79 2 Frank Stanton 14:36
1976 1 79 5 Vin Deuschel 14:55
1976 1 79 16 Pat McKeon 15:23
1976 1 79 24 John Malone 15:32
1977 1 39 2 Bill Leonard 14:42
1977 1 39 5 Vin Deuschel 14:53
1977 1 39 10 Quentin Franklin 15:04
1977 1 39 14 Jim Brennan 15:13
1977 1 39 20 Mike Collins 15:28
1978 2 83 8 Quentin Franklin 15:02
1978 2 83 15 Sean Gormley 15:10
1978 2 83 19 Keith Flood 15:21
1978 2 83 21 Al Frank 15:25
1978 2 83 25 Larry Moloney 15:31
1979 1 61 4 Sean Gormley 14:54
1979 1 61 9 Gene Carle 15:06
1979 1 61 12 Tim Aitken 15:22
1979 1 61 15 Larry Moloney 15:25
GARRET MOUNTAIN - 5000M

1980 1 71 6 Joe McVeigh 16:32
1980 1 71 16 Brian Daly 16:48
1980 1 71 18 Bill Fletcher nfa
1981 1 29 3 Bill Fletcher 16:12
1981 1 29 9 John Gaudio 16:23

‘ TEAM ‘ ATHLETE
YEAR PLACE  POINTS | PLACE NAME TIME
1981 1 29 11 Tom Meloro 16:28
1981 1 29 12 Mike Sullivan 16:29
1981 1 29 18 Eric Vicari 16:44
1981 1 29 20 Drew Hayes 16:46
1982 1 68 7 John Gaudio 16:24
1982 1 68 12 Steve Reynolds 16:47
1982 1 68 22 Jim Segrue 17:11
1982 1 68 23 Mike Sullivan 17:12
1983 1 56 11 Harry Carle 16:42
1983 1 56 14 Dennis McNerney 16:50
1983 1 56 15 Keith Conway 16:52
1983 1 56 16 Jim Sugrue 16:54
1983 1 56 21 Tom Lamanna 17:05
1983 1 56 23 Doug Palmadessa 17:06
1984 4 81 1 Harry Carle 15:58.3
1984 4 81 12 Keith Conway 16:51
1984 4 81 30 George Lychock 17:20
1984 4 81 34 Rich Matthews 17:27
1984 4 81 48 Dan 0'Toole 17:48
1985 1 72 5 Doug Palmadessa 16:27
1985 1 72 9 Keith Conway 16:38
1985 1 72 19 Marty Cummins 16:59
1985 1 72 22 John Murphy 17:03
1985 1 72 41 Dennis Kennedy 17:41
1986 5 121 20 Chris Sonzogni 17:12
1986 5 121 27 John Sullivan 17:28
1986 5 121 34 James Hall 17:41
1986 5 121 46 John Sullivan 17:56
1987 2 69 n/a
1988 4 115 9 JR Meloro 17:14
1988 4 115 22 Ted Michaels 17:37
1988 4 115 28 Randy Becker 17:44
1988 4 115 33 Chris Houghton 17:51
1988 4 115 49 Mike Ulshoefer 18:15
1989 4 125 33 Randy Becker 18:02.3
1989 4 125 35 Mike Ulshoefer 18:02.9
DARLINGTON COUNTY PARK - 5000M
1990 1 64 3 JR Meloro 16:47

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL — 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 — 201-261-1844
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CRUSADER HARRIERS AT BERGEN MEET OF CHAMPIONS

‘ TEAM ‘ ATHLETE
YEAR | PLACE POINTS | PLACE NAME TIME

1990 1 64 15 Jeff Varisco 17:28
1990 1 64 22 Dan Amend 17:46
1990 1 64 24 Brian Gilman 17:47
1990 1 64 30 Sean Regan 18:03
1990 1 64 32 John Fitzsimmons 18:05
1991 DNQ 1" Brian Gilman 16:56
1991 DNQ 27 Gerry Breen 17:26
1991 DNQ 29 Sean Regan 17:41
1991 DNQ 30 John Fitzsimmons 17:42
1992 5 139 9 Brian Gilman 16:30
1992 5 139 13 Gerry Breen 16:40
1992 5 139 43 Kevin Gilman 17:32
1993 DNQ 6 Kevin Gilman 16:21
1993 DNQ 44 Jason Weber 17:33
1994 DNQ 8 Kevin Gilman 16:38
1995 DNQ 7 Kevin Gilman 16:44
1995 | DNQ 24 Tom Redmond 17:12
1996 8 193 9 Greg Holz 16:35
1997 | DNQ 17 Greg Holz 17:17.8
1997 | DNQ 28 Ryan Miller 17:32.3
1998 | DNQ 1 Ryan Miller 16:39.0
1998 DNQ 41 Dean Cantamesa 17:22.0
1999 8 107 8 Ryan Miller 16:47.0
1999 8 107 23 Dean Cantamesa 17:15.0
2000 6 132 12 Ken Sinkovitz 16:37.5
2000 6 132 20 Dean Cantamesa 16:52.1
2000 6 132 36 JCO'Hara 17:10.8
2001 3 103 5 Ken Sinkovitz 16:38.3
2002 | DNQ n/a

2003 | DNQ n/a 17:17.8
2004 | DNQ n/a 17:17.8
2005 | DNQ 24 Tim Burke 16:41.0
2006 | DNQ 19 Tim Burke 16:36.0
2007 7 17 n/a 17:17.8
2008 6 195 25 Sean VonOhlen 16:47
2009 | DNQ n/a

2010 | DNQ n/a

2011 DNQ 21 Michael Whalen 16:35

‘ TEAM ‘ ATHLETE

YEAR PLACE  POINTS | PLACE NAME TIME
2012 4 118 8 Michael Whalen 16:11
2012 4 118 17 Matt Morano 16:31
2012 4 118 20 Thomas Selvaggi 16:33
2013 9 209 n/a

2014 5 180 23 Thomas Selvaggi 16:19
2015 8 208 n/a 19:33
2016 4 105 9 Caleb Shaia 15:51
2016 4 105 19 Connor Secora 16:20
2016 4 105 20 Braedon Fiume 16:20
2017 7 176 5 Braedon Fiume 16:12.0
2017 7 176 43 Elias Shaia 17:13.4
2017 7 176 49 Jack Welch 17:20.9
2017 7 176 78 Graydon Nichols 17:50.6
2017 7 176 86 Connor Haney 18:01.6
2017 7 176 88 Paul Caprio 18:06.5
2017 7 176 91 Robbie Finizio 18:15.7
2018 2 86 4 Braedon Fiume 15:54
2018 2 86 10 Elias Shaia 16:32
2018 2 86 24 Jack Welch 16:52
2018 2 86 35 Owen McCarthy 17:04
2018 2 86 38 Graydon Nichols 17:08
2018 2 86 86 Nick Martinez 18:27
2018 2 86 107 Paul Caprio 19:49
2019 10 200 13 Owen McCarthy 16:33
2019 10 200 43 Alex Shaia 17:11
2019 10 200 44 Nick Martinez 17:12
2019 10 200 86 Alex Costabile 18:01
2019 10 200 102 Jaden Ebanks 18:44
2019 10 200 104 | Andrew Chi 18:55
2019 10 200 106 | Jack O'Kane 18:58
2021 DNQ 46 Alex Shaia 18:06
2022 8 166 14 Thomas Rogers 16:42
2022 8 166 24 James Hughes 17:03
2022 8 166 49 Brendan O'Rourke 17:34
2022 8 166 61 Markus White 18:02
2022 8 166 65 Daniel Calianese 18:05
2022 8 166 70 Jacob Rodman 18:21
2022 8 166 83 Aiden Pacheco 19:12

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL - 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 - 201-261-1844
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CRUSADER COUNTY GROUPS HISTORY

TEAM COUNTY GROUP CHAMPIONS

YEAR GROUP POINTS VENUE

1966 Group 3-4 49 Veterans Park, Ridgefield Park
1970 Group 3-4 42 Van Saun County Park, Paramus
1971 Group 3-4 51 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1972 Group 3-4 104 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1973 Group 3-4 21 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1974 Group 4 20 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1975 Group 4 24 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1976 Group 4 36 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1977 Group 4 21 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1981 Group 4 30 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
1982 Group 4 30 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
1983 Group 4 26 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
1990 Group 4 43 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
2018 Group E 35 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
2019 Group E n/a Darlington County Park, Mahwah

INDIVIDUAL COUNTY GROUP CHAMPIONS

YEAR GROUP CHAMPION TIME VENUE

1958 (one meet) Art Prior 12:35 Veterans Park, Ridgefield Park
1962 (one meet) Dave Faherty 12:52.5 Van Saun County Park, Paramus
1974 Group 4 Kevin Byrne 15:16.1 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1975 Group 4 Joe Acanfora 15:45 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1976 Group 4 Vin Deuschel 14:56.7 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1977 Group 4 Bill Leonard 14:29.2 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1983 Group 4 Harry Carle 16:25 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1984 Group 4 Harry Carle 15:58.4 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1985 Group 4 Doug Palmadessa 16:16 Garrett Mountain, West Paterson
1990 Group 4 JR Meloro 16:29.1 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
1994 Group 4 Kevin Gilman 16:47.96 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
1995 Group 4 Kevin Gilman 16:47.1 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
2001 Group 4 Ken Sinkovitz 16:01.6 Darlington County Park, Mahwah
2019 Group E Owen McCarthy 16:41 Darlington County Park, Mahwah

BERGEN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL — 1040 ORADELL AVENUE, ORADELL, NJ 07640 — 201-261-1844
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CRUSADER COUNTY GROUPS HISTORY

TEAM AND INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

TEAM TEAM

ATHLETE INDITIME

PLACE POINTS P&E

VETERANS PARK, RIDGEFIELD PARK, NJ
1957 (one meet) 6 153 6 Art Prior nt
1958 (one meet) 3 n/a 1 Art Prior 12:35
1959 (one meet) 3 n/a 12 Ed Joseph nt
1959 (one meet) 3 n/a 13 Mike Ryan nt
1959 (one meet) 3 n/a 19 Jim Harlow nt
1959 (one meet) 3 n/a 22 Ron Gaffney nt
1959 (one meet) 3 n/a 27 Joe Eitner nt
NORTHERN VALLEY HS, DEMAREST, NJ
1960 (one meet) 8 208 none in Top 25 nt
1961 (one meet) 4 108 8 Dave Faherty 13:07
1961 (one meet) 4 108 9 Tom Kleinknecht 13:09
1961 (one meet) 4 108 12 Art Birkmeyer 13:18
VAN SAUN COUNTY PARK, PARAMUS, NJ
1962 [ (omemeet) [ 2 [ 114 [ 1 [ DaveFaherty [ 12:52.5
1962 (one meet) | 2 | 14 | 4 | Art Birkmeyer | nt
NORTHERN VALLEY HS, DEMAREST, NJ
1963 (one meet) 1 30 12 Jim Nichols 13:20
1963 (one meet) 1 30 15 Gerald Mahle 13:25
1963 (one meet) 1 30 23 Jim Crimmins 13:33
1964 (one meet) 2 97 7 Don Armour 12:37
1964 (one meet) 2 97 9 John Burke 12:48
1964 (one meet) 2 97 24 Chris Clarke 13:08
1965 | Group 3-4 2 76 2 Chris Clarke 12:38
1965 | Group 3-4 2 76 14 Mike Ciaesgens 12:57
1965 | Group 3-4 2 76 15 Tom Goldpaugh 13:01
1966 | SECTION 2 1 49 3 Chris Clarke 12:43
1966 | SECTION 2 1 49 7 Larry Connolly 12:47
1966 SECTION 2 1 49 12 Joe McPartland 12:56
1966 | SECTION 2 1 49 13 Mike Clarke 12:58
1966 SECTION 2 1 49 14 Dennis Cullen 13:00
1966 SECTION 2 1 49 16 Joe Laureni 13:05
1967 SECTION 2 5 195 none in Top 25
1968 | SECTION2 3 152 5 Mark Herko 13:00
1969 | GroupA 2 87 3 Mark Herko 12:45
1969 | GroupA 2 87 4 Bill Mahon 12:53
1969 | GroupA 2 87 13 Mike Scarbrough 13:24
1970 Gr3-4, ParA 1 42 3 Bill Mahon 12:24
1970 Gr3-4, ParA 1 42 4 Mike Scarbrough 12:25
1970 Gr3-4, ParA 1 42 5 Bill Roberts 12:26
1970 Gr3-4, ParA 1 42 9 Frank Noto 12:35
1970 Gr3-4, ParA 1 42 21 Frank Courtney 12:57
1971 Varsity A 1 51 4 Mike Scarbrough 12:45
1971 Varsity A 1 51 7 Frank Noto 12:54
1971 Varsity A 1 51 9 Frank Courtney 12:58
1971 Varsity A 1 51 12 Bob Neumann 13:03
1971 Varsity A 1 51 19 Luke Ciaccio 13:14
1972 Group 3-4 1 104 11 Jim Sansevero 13:25
1972 | Group3-4 1 104 13 Gene Pfleuger 13:32
1972 Group 3-4 1 104 22 Frank Moran 13:40
1972 Group 3-4 1 104 23 Mike Rice 13:43
1973 | Group4 1 26 2 Frank Moran 15:29
1973 | Group4 1 26 3 Marty Carle 15:31
1973 | Group4 1 26 4 Jim Sansevero 15:35
1973 | Group4 1 26 7 Gene Pfleuger 15:39
1973 | Group4 1 26 10 Mike Rice 15:50
1973 | Group4 1 26 11 Jerry 0'Connor 15:57
GARRET MOUNTAIN, WEST PATERSON, NJ
1974 | Group4 1 20 1 Kevin Byrne 15:16.1
1974 | Group4 1 20 3 Mike Rice 15:40
1974 | Group4 1 20 4 Chris Carle 15:51
1974 | Group4 1 20 5) Brian Byrne 15:52
1974 | Group4 1 20 7 Tom Glynn 16:01
1974 | Group4 1 20 9 Joe Acanfora 17:12
1975 | Group4 1 24 1 Joe f 15:45
1975 | Group4 1 24 2 Vin Deuschel 15:47
1975 | Group4 1 24 6 Frank Stanton 16:00
1975 | Group4 1 24 7 Chris Carle 16:07
1975 | Group4 1 24 8 Tom Glynn 16:08
1975 | Group4 1 24 11 Pat McKeon 16:10
1975 | Group4 1 24 14 Bob Guido 16:24
1976 | Group4 1 36 1 Vin Deuschel 14:56.7
1976 | Group4 1 36 2 Frank Stanton 15:09

ATHLETE INDI TIME
1976 | Group4 1 36 2 Frank Stanton 15:09
1976 | Group4 1 36 10 Bill Leonard 15:38
1976 | Group4 1 36 11 John Malone 15:39
1976 | Group4 1 36 12 Pat McKeon 15:40
1976 | Group4 1 36 13 Pat Kieman 15:41
1976 | Group4 1 36 16 Joe Acanfora 15:58
1977 | Group4 1 21 1 Bill Leonard 14:29.2
1977 Group 4 1 21 3 Vin Deuschel 14:54
1977 Group 4 1 21 4 John Malone 15:05
1977 Group 4 1 21 6 Jim Brennan 15:13
1977 Group 4 1 21 7 John Clarke 15:20
1977 Group 4 1 21 8 Mike Collins 15:22
1977 Group 4 1 21 9 Quentin Franklin 15:23
1978 | Group4 2 50 3 Quentin Franklin 15:03
1978 | Group4 2 50 8 Keith Flood 15:41
1978 | Group4 2 50 10 Joe Mecca 15:47
1978 | Group4 2 50 13 Larry Moloney 16:01
1978 | Group4 2 50 16 Sean Gormley 16:25
1978 | Group4 2 50 17 Tim Aitken 16:27
1979 | Group4 T 35 2 Sean Gormley 15:14
1979 | Group4 T 35 4 Larry Moloney 15:31
1979 | Group4 T 35 7 Gene Carle 15:37
1979 | Group4 T 35 9 Tim Aitken 15:44
1979 | Group4 T 35 13 Keith Carr 16:23
1979 | Group4 T 35 15 Regan McGuire 16:39
1979 | Group4 T 35 17 Joe McVeigh 16:47
1980 | Group4 2 37 3 Joe McVeigh 16:42
1980 | Group4 2 37 4 Bill Fletcher 16:45
1980 | Group4 2 37 5 Brian Daly 16:47
1980 | Group4 2 37 10 Eric Vicari 17:07
1980 | Group4 2 37 15 Kevin Gormley 17:23
1980 | Group4 2 37 16 Tom Meloro 17:24
1980 | Group4 2 37 18 Kevin Carr 17:30
1981 Group 4 1 30 5) John Gaudio 16:30
1981 Group 4 1 30 6 Tom Meloro 16:31
1981 Group 4 1 30 7 Steve Reynolds 16:32
1981 Group 4 1 30 8 Mike Sullivan 16:34
1981 Group 4 1 30 9 Bill Fletcher 16:35
1981 Group 4 1 30 11 Drew Hayes 16:55
1982 Group 4 1 30 2 John Gaudio 16:26
1982 Group 4 1 30 3 Steve Reynolds 16:37
1982 Group 4 1 30 6 Bill Walsh 16:57
1982 Group 4 1 30 10 Harry Carle 17:10
1982 Group 4 1 30 11 Mike Sullivan 17:11
1982 Group 4 1 30 12 Tom Lamanna 17:12
1982 Group 4 1 30 15 Jim Sugrue 17:18
1983 | Group4 1 26 1 Harry Carle 16:25
1983 | Group4 1 26 3 Dennis McNerney 16:42
1983 | Group4 1 26 6 Keith Conway 17:04
1983 | Group4 1 26 7 Jim Sugrue 17:06
1983 | Group4 1 26 9 Tom Lamanna 17:11
1983 | Group4 1 26 18 Doug Palmadk 17:36
1983 | Group4 1 26 19 John Driscoll 17:37
1984 | Group4 2 48 1 Harry Carle 15:58.4
1984 | Group4 2 48 5 Keith Conway 17:06
1984 | Group4 2 48 12 Rich Matthews 17:19
1984 | Group4 2 48 14 Doug Palmadk 17:32
1984 | Group4 2 48 16 George Lychock 17:36
1984 | Group4 2 48 20 Dan 0'Toole 17:45
1984 | Group4 2 48 25 John Murphy 18:15
1985 | Group4 2 69 1 Doug Palmad 16:16
1985 | Group4 2 69 12 Keith Conway 17:03
1985 | Group4 2 69 17 Marty Cummins 17:33
1985 | Group4 2 69 18 Chris Sonzogni 17:34
1985 | Group4 2 69 21 Dennis Kennedy 17:46
1986 | Group4 2 70 11 Chris Sonzogni 17:20
1986 | Group4 2 70 12 Jim Sullivan 17:27
1986 | Group4 2 70 14 John Sullivan 17:38
1986 | Group4 2 70 16 Jim 0'Brien 17:42
1986 | Group4 2 70 17 Pat Cannon 17:45
1986 | Group4 2 70 18 James Hall 17:45
1987 Group 4 2 69 5 Ted Michaels 17:00
1987 Group 4 2 69 10 Jim 0'Brien 17:28
1987 Group 4 2 69 15 Rich Hayes 17:35
1987 Group 4 2 69 16 Jerry Grandov 17:43
1987 Group 4 2 69 22 John Sullivan 17:53
1988 | Group4 3 76 3 Ted Michaels 17:27
1988 | Group4 3 76 4 JR Meloro 17:27
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CRUSADER COUNTY GROUPS HISTORY

ATHLETE INDI TIME — ATHLETE INDI TIME

1988 | Group4 3 76 18 Chris Houghton 18:33 2010 Division A 10 261 none in Top 25
1988 | Goupd | 3 | 76 | 23 | RandyBecker | 18:43 2011 | Division A 12 320 21 Mike Whalen 16:48
2012 Division A 3 115 7 Mike Whalen 16:12

DARLINGTON COUNTY PARKI MAHWAHI NJ 2012 Division A 3 115 16 Matt Morano 16:45

1989 | Group4 3 88 " Randy Becker 18:33.7 2013 Division A 5 116 14 Mike Sondej 16:22

1989 | Group4 3 88 13 Mike Ulshoefer 18:42.3 2013 | DivisionA 5 116 18 Joe Ludwig 16:27

1989 | Group4 3 88 19 Dan Amend 19:02.1 2014 Division A 3 114 12 Mike Sondej 16:20

1989 | Group4 3 88 23 ” 19:09.9 2014 Division A 3 114 14 Tom Selvaggi 16:27

1990 | Group4 1 43 1 JR Meloro 16:29.1 2015 Division A 2 51 8 Caleb Shaia 16:22

1990 | Group4 1 43 4 Jeff Varisco 17:05 2015 Division A 2 51 9 Conor Secora 16:26

1990 | Group4 1 43 9 John Fitzsimmons 17:21 2015 Division A 2 51 10 Peter Theuerkauf 16:51

1990 | Group4 1 43 10 Brian Gilman 17:22 2015 Division A 2 51 11 Bilal Rabah 17:02

1990 Group 4 1 43 19 Dan Amend 17:56 2015 Division A 2 51 13 Will Lenz 17:12

1990 | Group4 1 43 20 Sean Regan 17:57 2015 Division A 2 51 14 Will 0'Connell 17:12

1990 | Group4 1 43 22 Gerry Breen 17:59 2015 Division A 2 51 18 Justin Greenberg 17:51

1991 Group 4 4 79 7 Brian Gilman 16:56 2016 Division A 2 36 3 Caleb Shaia 16:01

1991 Group 4 4 79 13 Sean Regan 17:17 2016 Division A 2 36 5 Braedon Fiume 16:17

1991 Group 4 4 79 14 Gerry Breen 17:17 2016 | Division A 2 36 7 Connor Secora 16:34

1991 Group 4 4 79 18 Sean Regan 17:30 2016 | Division A 2 36 10 Peter Theuerkauf 16:51

1991 Group 4 4 79 6 Brian Gilman 16:29 2016 Division A 2 36 11 Bilal Rabah 16:56

1991 Group 4 4 79 11 Gerry Breen 16:48 2016 Division A 2 36 12 Will 0'Connell 16:58

1992 Group 4 3 86 18 Brian Zima 17:22 2016 Division A 2 36 16 Justin Greenberg 17:37

1993 | Group4 3 86 23 Pat McPartland 17:51 2017 | GroupE 2 4 2 Braedon Fiume 16:34

1993 | Group4 5 108 9 Kevin Gilman 16:55 2017 | GroupkE 2 47 7 Elias Shaia 17:15

1993 | Group4 5 108 12 Jason Weber 17:09 2017 | GroupE 2 47 " Jack Welch 17:49

1993 | Group4 5 108 18 Pat McPartland 17:48 2017 | GroupE 2 4 14 Connor Haney 18:16

1994 | Group4 4 85 1 Kevin Gilman 16:47.96 2017 | GroupE 2 47 17 Paul Caprio 18:31

1994 | Group4 4 85 16 Mike Elkas 18:12.25 2017 Group E 2 47 19 Robbie Finizio 18:44

1994 | Group4 4 85 19 Mal McPartland 18:17.66 2017 | GroupE 2 47 23 Graydon Nichols 18:59

1994 | Group4 4 85 24 Conor Lahiff 18:37.12 2018 | GroupkE 1 35 3 Braedon Fiume 15:55

1994 | Group4 4 85 25 Tom Redmond 18:58.74 2018 | GroupE 1 35 6 Elias Shaia 16:56

1995 | Group4 4 93 1 Kevin Gilman 16:47.1 2018 | GroupE 1 35 7 Jack Welch 16:57

1995 | Group4 4 93 15 Tom Redmond 17:57 2018 | GroupE 1 35 9 Graydon Nichols 17:03

1995 | Group4 4 93 22 Chris Zuck 18:09 2018 | GroupE 1 35 10 Owen McCarthy 17:05

1996 | Group4 3 77 6 Greg Holz 16:54.2 2018 | GroupE 1 35 13 Paul Caprio 17:53

1996 | Group4 3 77 14 Tom Redmond 17:57.1 2018 | GroupE 1 35 17 Connor Haney 18:38

1996 | Group4 3 77 18 Tom Duggan nt 2019 [ GroupE 1 32 1 Owen McCarthy 16:41

1996 | Group4 3 77 19 John Scafidi nt 2019 | GroupE 1 32 3 Alex Shaia 17:20

1996 | Group4 3 77 20 Jason Schlereth nt 2019 | GroupkE 1 32 5 Nick Martinez 17:29

1996 | Group4 3 77 22 Bob Burke nt 2019 | GroupE 1 32 1 Alex Costabile 17:59

1996 | Group4 3 77 24 Steve Panos nt 2019 | GroupE 1 32 12 Jaden Ebanks 18:02

1997 Group 4 5 96 7 Greg Holz 16:47.1 2019 | GroupE 1 32 19 Andrew Chi 19:02

1997 | Group4 5 9% 10 Ryan Miller 17:07.6 2019 | GroupkE 1 32 21 Miles Suitt 19:19

1997 | Group4 5 96 25 Jason Schlereth 18:19.0 2021 | GroupE 2 55 6 Alex Shaia 17:23

1998 | Group4 4 113 6 Ryan Miller 16:39 2021 Group E 2 55 10 James Hughes 18:01

1998 | Group4 4 113 16 Dean C: 17:27 2021 Group E 2 55 12 Jacob Rodman 18:35

1999 | Group4 I 70 3 Ryan Miller 16:44.4 2021 Group E 2 55 13 Nick Pesanello 18:37

1999 | Group4 3 70 8 Dean C 17:10.7 2021 Group E 2 55 14 Joseph Griffith 18:45

1999 | Group4 3 70 18 JCO'Hara 18:09.7 2021 Group E 2 55 15 William Micholas 19:09

1999 | Group4 3 70 20 Mike Calantone 18:12.5 2021 | GroupkE 2 55 16 Miles Suitt 19:26

1999 | Group4 3 70 21 Matt Durney 18:14.4 2022 | GroupE 2 35 4 Thomas Rogers 17:10

1999 | Group4 3 70 24 Ken Sinkovitz 18:30.1 2022 | GroupkE 2 35 5 James Hughes 17:20

2000 | Group4 3 65 8 Dean C 17:05.5 2022 Group E 2 35 7 Brendan O'Rourke 17:49

2000 | Group4 3 65 9 Ken Sinkovitz 17:31.1 2022 | GroupE 2 35 9 Elias Garcia 17:54

2000 | Group4 3 65 15 Matthew Martino 17:44.1 2022 | GroupE 2 35 10 Markus White 18:07

2000 | Group4 3 65 16 Mike Calantone 17:471 2022 | GroupE 2 35 14 Jacob Rodman 18:56

2001 | Group4 3 66 1 Ken Sinkovitz 16:01.6 2022 | GroupE 2 35 23 Andrew Bymes 20:06

2001 Group 4 3 66 11 Ben 0'Donnell 17:14.1

2001 Group 4 3 66 13 Mike Calantone 17:26.0 INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS IN BOLD

2001 Group 4 3 66 20 Mark Dumney 18:02.4

2001 Group 4 3 66 21 Brian Mazzola 18:06.8

2001 | Group4 3 66 25 Matt Martino 18:30.1 CHAMPIONSHIP TEAMS HIGHLIGHTED

2002 Group 4 4 106 16 Ken Sinkovitz 17:16.2

2002 Group 4 4 106 21 Mark Durney 17:57.5

2002 Group 4 4 106 22 Tony Naimo 18:12.2

2002 Group 4 4 106 23 Chris Wilk 18:17.9

2002 | Group4 4 106 24 Chris Metcalfe 18:26.4

2003 | GroupA 5 141 21 Tony Naimo 17:37.2

2003 | GroupA 5 141 23 Chris Metcalfe 17:46

2004 | GroupA 5 148 15 Chris Wilk 16:52.7

2004 | GroupA 5 148 16 Tim Burke 16:59.4

2005 | GroupA 4 123 14 Tim Burke 16:44

2005 | GroupA 4 123 23 Matt Miller 17:27

2006 | GroupA 5 129 12 Tim Burke 16:32

2007 Group A 4 124 16 Ryan Hayes 17:26

2007 Group A 4 124 21 Stephen Ferreri 17:45

2007 Group A 4 124 23 Dan McNeely 17:48

2007 Group A 4 124 24 Sean Von Ohlen 17:51

2008 | GroupA 4 154 16 Dan McNeely 17:03

2008 | GroupA 4 154 18 Sean Von Ohlen 17:10

2009 | GroupA 7 191 22 Sean Von Ohlen 17:26
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